Capital needs to recapitalize banks (In GBP millions)

Capital needs to recapitalize banks (relative to total assets), In percent

Note: results should be reported for hurdle rate assumptions without capital buffers (lines 17-19). Alternative stress test results should be based on hurdle rates that ignore the capital phase-in/phase-out provisions of Basel III (lines 21-29) or include a capital
buffer (lines 33-41). These results, however, have no impact on other sections of the main stress test and severe merely as a basis for sensitivity analysis. All other results reported in the spreadsheet (from line 46 onwards) are based on the main results
obtained from a stress testing set-up consistent with the Basel III treatment of capital but without capital buffers (lines 8-16).

Number of banks that fail the test

Capital needs to recapitalize banks (In GBP millions)

Capital needs to recapitalize banks (relative to total assets), In percent

Sensitivity Check II: like "Main
Results" but with capital buffer
(see higher hurdle rates below)

Hurdle Rate Assumption

  124

Appendix Table 5. Suggested Output Template for Reporting by FSA to IMF
(continued)

Before Test (end-

2010) Y1 (2011) Y2 (2012) Y3 (2013) Y4 (2014) Y5 (2015)
Percentile 10 4.1%
Percentile 25 5.3%
Percentile 50 6.0%
Percentile 75 8.6%
Percentile 90 12.4%

> -3 ppts 0
-2 ppts 0
-1 ppt 0
Regulatory Minimum 0
1 ppt 1
2 ppts 5
3 ppts 1

Before Test (end-
2010) Y1 (2011) Y2 (2012) Y3 (2013) Y4 (2014) Y5 (2015)

Percentile 10 4.1%
Percentile 25 5.3%
Percentile 50 6.0%
Percentile 75 8.6%
Percentile 90 12.4%

> -3 ppts 0
-2 ppts 0
-1 ppt 0
Regulatory Minimum 0
1 ppt 1
2 ppts 5
3 ppts 1

Before Test (end-
2010) Y1 (2011) Y2 (2012) Y3 (2013) Y4 (2014) Y5 (2015)

Percentile 10 4.1%
Percentile 25 5.3%
Percentile 50 6.0%
Percentile 75 8.6%
Percentile 90 12.4%

> -3 ppts 0
-2 ppts 0
-1 ppt 0
Regulatory Minimum 0
1 ppt 1
2 ppts 5
3 ppts 1

Distribution of Total Capital

By ratio

Count

Distribution of Core Tier 1 Capital

By ratio

Count

Distribution of Tier 1 Capital

By ratio

Count

  125

APPENDIX VI. PROPOSED TIMELINE FOR COMPLETION OF SOLVENCY STRESS TEST

March 15, 2011   Firms receive stress testing guidelines from FSA

March 23–April 5, 2011 Technical follow-up during second IMF FSAP mission

May 4, 2011  Firms report finals results and FSA prepares output for IMF
FSAP team

May 13, 2011   FSA communicates results to IMF FSAP team